In accordance with the provisions of the Listing Regulations, 2015 and Companies Act, 2013, Independent Directors are not 
eligible for any stock option.

Remuneration to the Chairman & Managing Director and to Joint Managing Director
	 Mr. Motilal Oswal, Chairman & Managing Director received a remuneration of v 2,40,03,000 (Two Crores Forty Lakhs Three 

Thousand only) from the Company during the financial year ended 31st March, 2017.

Mr. Raamdeo Agarawal – Joint Managing Director received a remuneration of v 2,76,05,000 (Two Crores Seventy Six Lakhs Five 
Thousand only) from the Company during the financial year ended 31st March, 2017.

The aforesaid Managerial remuneration does not include Provision for Gratuity and Insurance Premiums for medical and life.

The Executive Directors are provided with various benefits including reimbursement of expenses, leave travel concession etc.